PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teresa Lynn Burgess	04/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amgen, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Amgen Center Drive	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320-1799	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13053560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-564-8966

Email: lschultz@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Lillian I. Schultz Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

NIHA-0457 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lillian I. Schultz

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Burgess#page1.tif source=Assignment_Burgess#page2.tif source=Assignment_Burgess#page3.tif

REEL: 026257 FRAME: 0928

PATENT

DOCKET NO.: NIHA-0288 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Teresa Lynn Burgess, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, residing at 908 High Point Drive, Ventura, California 93003, United States of America, am a joint inventor with Donald P. Bottaro and Gagani Athauda of certain inventions or improvements for which I have filed an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, designating the United States of America, identified as Application No. PCT/US2006/043654, filed 8 November 2006, entitled Methods for Diagnosing and Monitoring the Progression of Cancer; and

WHEREAS, Amgen, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1799, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the said assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. I further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and

Page 1 of 2

enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

4-18-2008

Date

Teresa Lynn Burgess

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Went Ura On April 8, 2008 before me, Kare personally appeared Teresa Bu	Podgorny, Natary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)	
KAREN E. PODGORNY Commission # 1696909 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to e the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is the state of california that the foregoing paragraph is the state of california that the foregoing paragraph is the state of california that the foregoing paragraph is the state of california that the foregoing paragraph is the state of california that the foregoing paragraph is the state of california that the foregoing paragraph is the state of california that the foregoing paragraph is the state of california that the	
	ignature Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it ma and could prevent fraudulent removal and reatt	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date: Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 026257 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 05/11/2011